

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
12/1/2017 2:59 PM

NO. 34651-0-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DUSTIN J. EGUIRES, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MICHAEL J. ELLIS, WSBA #50393
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 233
Yakima, WA 98901-2621
(509) 574-1218

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Issues Presented For Review.....1

II. Statement of the Case.....1

III. Argument.....8

 A. The trial court acted within its discretion in denying Eguires’ CrR 4.2(f) motion based on a general lack of supporting evidence, not on the form in which evidence may have been presented.....8

 B. Eguires cannot demonstrate either deficient performance on the part of motion counsel or prejudice resulting from any alleged ineffectiveness.....11

 1. Eguires cannot show that motion counsel’s representation fell below an objective standard of reasonableness.....13

 a. Motion counsel accounted for the legal principles underlying Eguires’ CrR 4.2(f) motion.....13

 b. Motion counsel placed the relevant facts before the trial court.....14

 2. As Eguires has failed to establish a reasonable probability that a manifest injustice tainted his *Alford* plea, Eguires cannot demonstrate that he was prejudiced by motion counsel’s allegedly deficient performance.....17

 a. Given Eguires’ favorable plea offer and the likely denial of the *Franks* motion if brought, Eguires cannot demonstrate that plea counsel’s decisions were not tactical or strategic.....17

 b. Eguires cannot establish a reasonable probability that adjudication of a *Franks* suppression motion would have altered the outcome of the proceedings...20

(1) Following a comparison of the CAD log and deputies' reports, Eguires cannot show that the affiant authored the CAD log notations.....23

(2) Given the information known to the affiant, Eguires' statement that the rifle was "on the table" was not material to the search warrant.....25

c. Eguires has failed to demonstrate prejudice arising from motion counsel's alleged deficient performance.....27

IV. Conclusion.....27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Det. of Moore</i> , 167 Wn.2d 113, 216 P.3d 1015 (2009).....	11
<i>State v. A.N.J.</i> , 168 Wn.2d 91, 225 P.3d 956 (2010)	9
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)	9
<i>State v. Chenoweth</i> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007)	22
<i>State v. Cord</i> , 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985).....	22, 25
<i>State v. Dye</i> , 178 Wn.2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013).....	9
<i>State v. Estes</i> , 188 Wn.2d 450, 395 P.3d 1045 (2017).....	19
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	11
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	passim
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 74 Wn. App. 126, 872 P.2d 64 (1994).....	22
<i>State v. Quy Dinh Nguyen</i> , 179 Wn. App. 271, 319 P.3d 53 (2013)	9
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	11, 18
<i>State v. Wakefield</i> , 130 Wn.2d 464, 925 P.2d 183 (1996)	9, 13, 17
<i>State v. Young</i> , 89 Wn.2d 613, 574 P.2d 1171 (1978).....	16, 20

Federal Cases

<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674 (1978).....	passim
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156, 132 S. Ct. 1376 (2012)	18
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984) ..	4, 11, 18

Court Rules

CrR 4.2..... 9, 10

CrR 7.8..... 8, 10
